Four Deck Unit 02

General Information - Page 1 of 7 Revision -

Saved Date 13 July 2022 09.42:52
AO0003 - Fireman's Pole

AO0031 - Rope Bridge
A0Q097 - Roof

A0108 - Window Infill

A0049 - Tunnel Bridge

A0019
4 - Roof
|
/“ " Climb wall
| g¥ 5
LS
< s
[/

A0064 -
1.5m Slide

¢
i

AO0131
- Infill with
Arch

AO151B
-Arch Panel

A0103 - Sleeper Bridge
A0067- Access Infill
AO0Q008 - Arched Ladder

A0120 - Slim Infill
A0120 - Slim Infill

A0099 - Suspension Bridge

A0063 - 1.2m Slide

>l_[ 3501

- 7507

. 4672

Al
an PN
A V7
i

]

=)

[ ]
= 5|

——

/ E 1500
A 14 1200
il }
F='|=|§’:
&0
° Y 560
@]

.O. Statement of Compliance: AE Evans Itd. manufacturers of children's playground equipment follow the codes and practices
a e evans outlined in the British and European Standards. By doing this, all equipment for play areas manufactured by AE Evans

meets the requirements of BSEN 1176 (general safety and test methods). Spares can be suppiled via equipment distributor.



Four Deck Unit 02

Leg BOM - Page 2 of 7

18184

DO001

18192 -00NO

18189

D
N
\

A
s

DO001
-NOOO

0

Revision -
Saved Date 13 July 2022 09:42.52

18186

18185

18188

18187

17947

DO001
-0SBO

T8180
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 17939 Timber 125mm dia. cut at 2535mm SC 1
2 17947 Timber 125mm dia, cut at 2995mm AT 1
3 8152 Timber 125mm dia, cut at 2995mm AT 1
4 T8180 Timber 125mm dia, cut at 2075mm SC 1
5 T8181 Timber 125mm dia, cut at 2075mm SC 1
6 18182 Timber 125mm dia, cut af 2075mm SC 1
7 18183 Timber 125mm dia, cut af 2075mm SC 1
8 78184 Timber 125mm dia. cut at 2535mm SC 1
9 18185 Timber 125mm dia, cut at 2375mm SC 1
10 8186 Timber 125mm dia, cut at 2375mm SC 1
11 18187 Timber 125mm dia. cut at 2995mm AT 1
12 18188 Timber 125mm dia. cut at 2995mm AT 1
13 8189 Timber 125mm dia, cut at 2995mm AT 1
14 8190 Timber 125mm dia, cut af 2995mm AT 1
15 18191 Timber 125mm dia, cut af 2995mm AT 1
16 18192 Timber 125mm dia, cut at 2995mm AT 1




Four Deck Unit 02

Bill of Materials - Page 3 of 7

Revision -

Saved Date
Part no. Description Qty Material Assembly
DO001-BSO0 Deck Drilled for Bridge and Slide 1 Timber -
DO001-0SBO Deck Drilled for Slide and Bridge 1 Timber -
DO00T1-00NO Deck Drilled for Net 1 Timber -
DO00T1-NOOO Deck Drilled for Net 1 Timber -
Ramp Ramp Assembly 1 Timber A0038
T7044 Timber 125 dia, cut at 790mm DC 1 Timber A0038
Half Roof Ass. Roof Assembly with Shiplap 4 Timber AO0019/A0097
Roof Strip 1018x45x20mm 4 Timber AO0019/A0097
T7031C 1060 x 195 x 45mm CNC'd 1 Timber A0038
T7031 1060 x 195 x 45mm CNC'd 2 Timber A0067/A0014
T7031B 1060 x 195 x 45mm CNC'd 2 Timber A0063/A0064
17042 1060 x 195 x 45mm CNC'd 1 Timber A0003
T7068 Sleeper 992x195x25mm 2 Timber A0103
17069 Sleeper 2038x195x925mm 2 Timber AO0T103
77093 563x95x70mm 2 Timber A0063/A0064
M1352 Ramp Ground Anchor 1 Steel A0038
M1353 Ramp Anchor Attaching Plate 1 Steel A0038
M1343 Rope Bridge Handrails 2 Steel AO0031
M1338 1.5m Fireman's Pole 1 Steel A0003
M1356 Sleeper Bridge Handrails 2 Steel AO0103
M1354 Suspension Bridge Handrails 2 Steel A0099
M1340 Ladder Rungs 3 Steel A0008
M1387 Slide Extension Plate 2 Steel A0063/A0064
BO775 Slide Extension Foot 4 Steel A0063/A0064
BO721 1.2m SS Slide 1 Steel A0063
BO720 1.5m SS Slide 1 Steel A0064
BO794 Pull Up Rope 1 Rope A0038
BO736 Incline Rope Bridge 1 Rope AO0031
BO773 Incline Suspension Bridge 1 Rope A0099
BO774 Sleeper Bridge Drop Ropes 10 Rope A0103
BO/82 Tunnel Assembly ] HDPE A0049
PO379 Window Infill Panel 1 HDPE A0108
P0320 Fireman's Pole Infill 1 HDPE A0003
P0O374 Bridge Eyebolt Spacer 2 HDPE A0031
PO331 Ramp Top Infill Panel | HDPE A0038
P0409 Window Infill with Arch 1 HDPE AO0131
PO341A Sleeper Bridge Infill 2 HDPE A0103
PO341B Sleeper Bridge Infill 2 HDPE AO0T103
P0394 Slim Infill Panel 4 HDPE A0120
P0434B Arch Infill Panel 3 HDPE AO151B
P0349 Access Infill Panel 1 HDPE A0067
P0405C Arched Ladder Ground Anchor 2 HDPE A0008
PO322A Arched Ladder Side 1 HDPE A0008
P0322B Arched Ladder Side 1 HDPE A0008
PO348A Slide Handles 2 HDPE A0064/A0063
P0O348B Slide Handles 2 HDPE A0064/A0063
P0337 Suspension Bridge Gap Infill 2 HDPE A0099
PO381 Climb Wall Top Panel ] HDPE A0014
P0328 1.5m Climb Wall 1 HDPE A0014
P0387 HDPE Joining Bracket 8 HDPE AO151B/A0014
PO344A Roof Fascia Panel with Chimney ] HDPE A0019/A0097
P0344B Roof Fascia Panel 3 HDPE A0019




Four Deck Unit 02

Revision -

Excavation Detail - Page 4 of 7 Saved Date 13 July 2022 09:42:52
Roofs hidden from view on this page
N — 0 W1 —
M o0 M — — O O —
O~ 00O O~ O ™M 0 O <
O NN O O N MO O ™ <
G - = >
0
344
17947 o >
18182 18180
2080
2123 DO00T 5000
0SB0 BS00
2929 © 350
2973 TP
r8187— 18188 18181
18183
18185 /T8186
8190
| i N T8191
5098 '\\‘ P
DOO0O |
17939 -OONO -NOQO
D T4
5991 x
18192 Ll 18189
6642i S 18184 i
7071 SHE

441
893
3012
3459
3905

OO Dig Groundworks 560mm deep

I : l Statement of Compliance: AE Evans Itd. manufacturers of children's playground equipment follow the codes and practices

C e &avan outlined in the British and European Standards. By doing this, all equipment for play areas manufactured by AE Evans
S meets the requirements of BSEN 1176 (general safety and test methods). Spares can be suppiled via equipment distributor.



Four Deck Unit 02

Revision -

Surfacing Detail - Page 5 of 7 Saved Date 13 July 2022 09:42:52
0 N — < 0 W O MOy — 0 0
™M N o0 ) NN O — NO M OO OM N
< < oM AN N — < O AN NO Ln
O AN ™~ —— N Mo v ) 0 VI~ N
T 1T N
0 0
344 344
1500 ¥—
1512 1% 1856
2004 ¥V—
2349
3023
3482 % — |
3725JLﬁ 17947 18180 JL38]7
4373 X 4373
gpy—
—Y 5821
¥ 4361
o
8284 ——l, 3284
T
0048 ¥— tH
17939 -
18189 —7Y 9874
10435
10977 10977

Area = 69.74m?2
FFH = 1500mm

0.0

: I Statement of Compliance: AE Evans Itd. manufacturers of children's playground equipment follow the codes and practices
C & @&V S outlined in the British and European Standards. By doing this, all equipment for play areas manufactured by AE Evans
meets the requirements of BSEN 1176 (general safety and test methods). Spares can be suppiled via equipment distributor.



Four Deck Unit 02

.y Revision -
Deck Positions - Page 6 of 7 Saved Date 13 July 2022 09:42:52

Roofs hidden from view on this page

¢Dri||ed this side for Slide Drilled this side for Slide¢
"ﬁf---ﬂr--;rﬁ" Drilled this side Drilled this side S —
‘/ for suspension for suspension a=
- ) bridge bridge —
DO001-0SBO DO001-BSO0

18152 18182

D 1
78187 j& /ﬂ
T8188  T18183 = P T8181
—
h—u p—
pP—
78185 78186 T8190 - -
AN i ; >/ \Q NI T8191
DO0O01 D0001
17939~ -O0ONO -NOOO

18189
18184 18192 TT

‘d—ﬂ
%
I
T
ad
L

<«—Drilled this side

for suspension Drilled this side——» |
g =] 9 for Rope g il
ey T bridge 'y T
D0O00T-00NO DO00T-NOOO

@
@J)

I : l Statement of Compliance: AE Evans Itd. manufacturers of children's playground equipment follow the codes and practices
C e &avan outlined in the British and European Standards. By doing this, all equipment for play areas manufactured by AE Evans
S meets the requirements of BSEN 1176 (general safety and test methods). Spares can be suppiled via equipment distributor.



Four Deck Unit 02

Revision -

Bolt List - Page 7 of 7 Saved Date

Decks DO001-0SBO to 18188, 18187, T7947+18152
D0O001-BSO0 to 18183, 18182, T8180+T18181
D0O001-NOOO to 18191, T8190, T8192+18189
DOO01-00NO to 18184, 17939, T8185+18186

32 no M12 x 170mm CSH Bolt
32 no M12 Nyloc

32 no M12 Washer

32 no 33mm Black Cap

A0097 to T8191, T8190, T8192+T18189
4 no M12 x 130mm CSH Bolt

8 no M12 x 80mm CSH Bolt

12 no M12 Nyloc

12 no M12 Washer

4 no 33mm Black Cap

8 no 2 Part Green Cap

4 no 70mm Screw

4 no 40mm Screw

A0019 t0 78188, 18187, T7947+18152
4 no M12 x 130mm CSH Bolt

8 no M12 x 80mm CSH Bolt

12 no M12 Nyloc

12 no M12 Washer

4 no 33mm Black Cap

8 no 2 Part Green Cap

4 no 70mm Screw

4 no 40mm Screw

AO0103 to T8191, 18190, T8183+T18181
4 no M16 x 190mm CSH Bolt

4 no M16 x 120mm Hex Bolt

4 no M16 Nyloc

8 no M16 Washer

8 no 40mm Black Cap

8 no M1335 Panel Brackte

8 no M8 x 40mm Anti Tamper Bolt
8 no 75mm Coach Screw

32 no M8 Washer

8 no M8 Nyloc

26 no 2 Part Green Cap

4 no 70mm Screws

8 no 100mm Timberlock Screws

8 no 28mm Black Cap

10 no M10 x 100mm Coach Screw
10 no M10 Washer

A0031 to T8190, 18192, 18184, T8186+Decks

4 no M12 x 120mm Hex Bolt
18 no M12 Nyloc

22 no M12 Washer

12 no 33mm Black Cap

14 no 2 Part Green Cap

4 no 75mm Coach Screw
4 no M8 Washer

A0049 to T8186, 18185, T8187+18188
12 no M12 x 130mm CSH Bolt

12 no M12 Washer

12 no M12 Nyloc

12 no 33mm Black Cap

A0099 to 78188, 18152, T8182+T8183
4 no M12 x 120mm Hex Bolt

8 no M12 Nyloc

12 no M12 Washer

4 no 33mm Black Cap

16 no 2 Part Green Cap

2 No M8 x 70mm CSH Bolt

2 no M8 x 40mm Anti Tamper Bolt
4 no 75mm Coach Screw

4 no M8 Nyloc

10 no M8 Washer

14 no 70mm Screw

2 no M1072 Angle Bracket

Statement of Compliance: AE Evans ltd. manufacturers of children's playground equipment follow the codes and practices
outlined in the British and European Standards. By doing this, all equipment for play areas manufactured by AE Evans meets
the requirements of BSEN 1176 (general safety and test methods). Spares can be suppiled via equipment distributor.

Slides A0063 to T8180,T8182+Deck
and A0064 to T8152,17947+Deck
8 no M1335 Panel Bracket

6 no M12 x 180mm CSH Bolt

4 no M12 x 130mm CSH Bolt

10 no M12 Nyloc

10 no M12 Washer

4 no 33mm Black Cap

6 no 2 Part Green Cap

8 no M10 x 25mm Hex Bolf

8 no M10 Nyloc

16 no M10 Washer

8 no 100mm Timberlock Screw

8 no 75mm Coach Screw

8 no M8 x 40mm Anti Tamper Bolt
8 no M8 Nyloc

32 no M8 Washer

16 no 2 Part Green Cap

8 no 28mm Black Cap

8 no 70mm Screws

A0014 to T7947+18187

10 no M1335 Panel Brackets

10 no M8 x 40mm Anti Tamper Bolt
4 no M8 x 60mm Anti Tamper Bolf
2 no M8 x 80mm Anti Tamper Bolt
10 no 75mm Coach Screw

4 no 100mm Timberlock Screw
46 no M8 Washer

16 no M8 Nyloc

26 no 2 Part Green Cap

4 no 28mm Black Cap

2 no 70mm Screw

A0108 to T8185+T7939

4 no M1335 Panel Bracket

4 no M8 x 40mm Anti Tamper Bolt
4 no 75mm Coach Screw

4 no M8 Nyloc

12 no M8 Washer

8 no 2 Part Green Cap

AO0131 to T8189+T8191

6 no M1335 Panel Bracket

6 Nno M8 x 40mm Anti Tamper Bolt
6 no 75mm Coach Screw

6 no M8 Nyloc

18 no M8 Washer

12 no 2 Part Green Cap

A0003 to T7939+T8184

4 no M1335 Panel Bracket

4 no M12 x 150mm CSH Bolt

2 Nno M12 x 85mm CSH Bolt

6 no M12 Nyloc

6 no M12 Washer

4 no 33mm Black Cap

4 no 75mm Coach Screw

2 no M8 x 80mm Anti Tamper Bolt
4 no M8 x 40mm Anti Tamper Bolt
6 no M8 Nyloc

16 no M8 Washer

12 no 2 Part Green Cap

AQ0038 to T8192+18189

2 no M12 Nyloc

2 no M12 Washer

4 no M1335 Panel Bracket

4 no M8 x 40mm Anti Tamper Bolt
2 no M8 x 80mm Anti Tamper Bolt
2 no M8 x 25mm Anti Tamper Bolt
2 no M8 x 120mm CSH Bolt

3 no M8 x 60mm CSH Bolt

4 no 100mm Timberlock Screw

4 no 75mm Coach Screw

29 no M8 Washer

13 no M8 Nyloc

15 no 2 Part Green Cap

4 no 28mm Black

4 no M8 Nut Cap

A0008 to T8181+T8180

6 Nno M12 x 50mm Hex Bolt

6 no M12 Washer

6 no 2 Part Green Cap

6 no M8 x 60mm Anti Tamper Bolf
6 no M8 Nyloc

12 no M8 Washer

6 no 2 Part Green Cap

2 no M16 x 130mm CSH Bolt

2 no M16 Nyloc

2 no M16 Washer

2 no 40mm Black Cap

2 no 12x300mm Steel Ground Bar

A0067 to T8181+T8180

4 no M1335 Panel Bracket

4 no M8 x 40mm Anti Tamper Bolt
2 no M8 x 80mm Anti Tamper Bolt
4 no 75mm Coach Screw

4 no 100mm Timberlock Screw
20 no M8 Washer

6 no M8 Nyloc

10 no 2 Part Green Cap

4 no 28mm Black Cap

4 no 70mm Screw

A0120(x4) to 18181, T8180+T8182 and
18189, 18192+18190

16 no M1335 Panel Bracket

16 no M8 x 40mm Anti Tamper Bolf
16 no 75mm Coach Screw

48 no M8 Washer

16 no M8 Nyloc

32 no 2 Part Green Cap

AO0151B(x3) to T8191, T8190+T7068
and T8181, T8183+T7068

6 no M1335 Panel Bracket

6 no M8 x 40mm Anti Tamper Bolf
12 no M8 x 60mm Anti Tamper Bolf
18 no M8 Nyloc

6 no 75mm Coach Screw

42 no M8 Washer

24 no 2 Part Green Cap

O
COOO

a e evans



( DO001 - Deck - Installation )

: Revision -
( General Information - Page 1 of 1 Saved Date 08 October 2020 12:41:03 )

(Deck fixes to each corner leg with 2 Bolts
16974

\

16974
16974

16975

16973 16973

ITEM |~ PART Fix deck to Main Unit Legs
NO. | NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry. 8 no M12 x 170mm CSH Bolts

1 16973 | Tower Post 980 x 95 x 95mm 4 8 no M12 Washers

2 | 16974 Plank 980 x 195 x 45mm 3 8 no M12 Nyloc

3 | 16975 Plank 980 x 195 x 45mm 2 8 no 33mm Black Caps

Drilled with 3 holes for nets
(6]
o
=)
Drilled with 2 holes for nefs Drilled with vertical holes for slide
. If deck is drilled for Nets, Slide or any other feature refer
O O to unit instructions for positioning instructions.

I Statement of Compliance: AE Evans Itd. manufacturers of children's playground equipment follow the codes and practices
\a & @&V S outlined in the British and European Standards. By doing this, all equipment for play areas manufactured by AE Evans

meets the requirements of BSEN 1176 (general safety and test methods). Spares can be suppiled via equipment distriW




A0097 - Rickety Roof - Installation

. Revision -
General Information - Page 1 of 1 Saved Date 22 July 2021 12:05:49

P0344B
Roof EAging Strip
See fitting details below*

P0344B

Half Roof

Section

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
NO. :

1 P0344B Rickety Roof Fascia B 2

2 Timber 620 x 89 x 39mm Timber 620 x 892 x 39mm 4

3 Timber 240 x 89 x 39mm Timber 940 x 82 x 39mm 4

4 T2633 Shiplap Shiplap Board 12

5 Roof Edging Strip 1018 x 45 x 20mm 2

Assemble roof by fixing P0344B *Roof edging strips are angle cut to cover the

to both roof halfs using gap between shiplap roof halves and must

8 no M12 x 80mm CSH Bolfs be screwed in place. Pilot holes must be drilled
8 no M12 Washes before fixing in place with a 70mm woodscrew
8 no M12 Nylocs at each end and 2 no. 40mm woodscrews

8 no 2 Part Green Caps in the middle of each edging strip

Fix completed roof to main
unit legs using

4 no M12 x 130mm CSH Bolt
4 no M12 Washer

4 no M12 Nyloc

4 no 33mm Black Caps

Fix Roof Edging Strip to cover gap
between shiplap

4 no 70mm Woodscrews

4 no 40mm Woodscrews

O‘O

I Statement of Compliance: AE Evans Itd. manufacturers of children's playground equipment follow the codes and practices
Cl & @&VWTCTINS outlined in the British and European Standards. By doing this, all equipment for play areas manufactured by AE Evans
meets the requirements of BSEN 1176 (general safety and test methods). Spares can be suppiled via equipment distributor.




A0019 - Rickety Roof with Chimney - Installation

. Revision -
General Information - Page 1 of 1 Saved Date 22 July 2021 11:48:40

Roof Edging Strip
See fitting details below*

PO344B

PO344A

Half Roof

Section
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 PO344A Rickety Roof Fascia A with chimney 1
2 P0344B Rickety Roof Fascia B 1
3 Timber 620 x 89 x 39mm Timber 620 x 89 x 39mm 4
4 Timber 940 x 89 x 39mm Timber 940 x 89 x 39mm 4
5 T2633 Shiplap Shiplap Board 12
10 Roof Edging Strip 1018 x 45 x 20mm 2
Assemble roof by fixing PO344A + *Roof edging strips are angle cut to cover the
P0344B to both roof halfs using gap between shiplap roof halves and must
8 no M12 x 80mm CSH Bolts be screwed in place. Pilot holes must be drilled
8 no M12 Washes before fixing in place with a 70mm woodscrew
8 no M12 Nylocs at each end and 2 no. 40mm woodscrews

8 no 2 Part Green Caps in the middle of each edging strip

Fix completed roof to main
unit legs using

4 no M12 x 130mm CSH Bolt
4 no M12 Washer

4 no M12 Nyloc

4 no 33mm Black Caps

Fix Roof Edging Strip to cover gap
between shiplap

4 no 70mm Woodscrews

4 no 40mm Woodscrews

O
QOOO.

Statement of Compliance: AE Evans ltd. manufacturers of children's playground equipment follow the codes and practices
Cl & @&VWTCTINS outlined in the British and European Standards. By doing this, all equipment for play areas manufactured by AE Evans
meets the requirements of BSEN 1176 (general safety and test methods). Spares can be suppiled via equipment distributor.




( A0049 - 2m Between Deck Tunnel - Installation )

: Revision -
( General Information - Page 1 of 1 Saved Date 27 October 2020 14:05:03 )

4 )

Tunnel comes fully assembled

Bolt Lits

Fits to Main Unit Legs

12 no M12 x 130mm CSH Bolts
12 no M12 Washer

12 no M12 Nyloc

12 no 33mm Black Caps

PO391

Top edge of filler panel PO391 should be flush
P0391 with the top face of the main unit deck

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
BO782 2m Plastic Tunnel Between Decks
2 PO391 745 x 140mm Tunnel Gap Infill 2
2000
N >
A
1% 0
L
b 0 0
D$ 0
/| ‘ . '
|< 2038 >|
993

‘ ¢ -
.OOO.

Statement of Compliance: AE Evans ltd. manufacturers of children's playground equipment follow the codes and practices
\a & @&V S outlined in the British and European Standards. By doing this, all equipment for play areas manufactured by AE Evans)
butor,

meets the requirements of BSEN 1176 (general safety and test methods). Spares can be suppiled via equipment distri




( A0031 - Incline Rope Bridge - Installation

\_/

. Revision -
( General Information - Page 1 of 1 Saved Date 12 February 2021 16:06:31
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 BO736 2m Rope Incline Bridge 1
2 M1343 2000 x 300 Incline Bridge Handrail Assembly 2
3 P0374 Modular Tower Eyebolt Spacer 2

M1343

Each end of M1341 is fixed
to the Main Unit Legs with
a 1 bolt and 1 screw. The bolt
may use the top or bottom
hole depending on the other
elements on the Tower Unit

PO374

P0374 acts as a spacer
reducing the size of the
gap beneath the deck

4 no 2 Part Green Cap
fixed through deck support timber

C§5

Statement of Compliance: AE Evans Itd. manufacturers of children's playground equipment follow the codes and practices

C & EVW AN S ovtlined in the British and Evropean Standards. By doing this, all equipment for play areas manufactured by AE Evans

M1343 to Main Legs BO736 to M1343

4 no M12 x 120mm Hex Bolt 14 no D-shackle

4 no M12 Nyloc

8 no M12 Washer B0736 to Main Unit Legs and Deck support timber
4 no 33mm Black Cap 14 no M12 Nyloc

4 no 2 Part Black Cap 14 no M12 Washer

4 no M8 x 75mm Coach Screw 8 no 33mm Black Cap

4 no M8 Washer 6 no 2 Part Green Cap

Eyebolts pass through P0374 before being

meets the requirements of BSEN 1176 (general safety and test methods). Spares can be suppiled via equipment distributor.

Y,




( A0103 - Flat Sleeper Bridge - Installation

)

( General Information - Page 1 of 1 Saved Date 03 November 2020 13:41:34 )
( ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. \
1 17068 Sleeper 992 x 195 x 25mm 2
2 17069 Sleeper 2038 x 195 x 25mm 2
3 BO774. Sleeper Bridge Drop Rope 10
4 PO341B Double Sleeper Bridge HDPE Infill 2
5 PO341A Double Sleeper Bridge HDPE Infill 2
6 M1356 2000mm Double Sleeper Bridge Handrail 2
7/ M1335 HDPE Bracket Modular Tower Unit 8

T7068 to Main Unit Legs
4 no M16 x 190mm CSH Bolts P0O341B
4 no M16 Nyloc

4 no 40mm Black Cap

P0341A/B slots between deck
and sleeper T7068 then fixes with
8 no M1335 Panel Bracket

8 no M8 x 40mm Anti Tamper Bolt
8 no M8 x 75mm Coach Screw

24 no M8 Washers

8 no M8 Nylocs

16 no 2 Part Green Caps

2 no 75mm Screws into deck M1335

M1356 to Main Unit Legs

4 no M16 x 120mm Hex Bolt
4 no M16 Washer

4 no 40mm Black Cap PO341A

T7069 to T7068
8 no 100mm Timberlock Screws
8 no M8 washers
8 no 28mm Black Caps
B0O774 to M1357

17069
10 no D-Shackle

P0O341B T7068

B0O774 to T7069
10 no M10 x 100mm Coach screw
10 no M10 Washer

10 no 2 Part Green Cap .
Pull rope BO774 down tight

before fixing in place with
M10 x 100mm Coach Screw
through the centre of the
peardrop rope connector.
Cover screw head with 2
‘ Part Green Cap.

.OOOQ

DETAIL A
SCALET : 4

meets the requirements of BSEN 1176 (general safety and test methods). Spares can be suppiled via equipment distri

4 no M16 Washer PO341A

Statement of Compliance: AE Evans ltd. manufacturers of children's playground equipment follow the codes and practices

\a & @&V CINI S outlined in the British and European Standards. By doing this, all equipment for play areas manufactured by AE Evans)
butor,




A0099 - Sloping Suspension Bridge - Installation

Revision -

General Information - Page 1 of 1 Saved Date 05 November 2021 12:25:04
TEM | p ART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
NO. :

1 M1354 Incline Suspension Bridge Handrail 2

2 P0337 Bridge Closing Panel 2

3 BO773 2m Incline Suspension Bridge 1

4 M1072 Angle Bracket 75 x 50 x 6mm 2
Each end of M1354 is fixed M1354

to the Main Unit Legs with

a 1 bolt and 1 screw. The bolt
may use the top or bottom

hole depending on the other
elements on the Tower Uni’r\

PO374

P0337 Bridge Closing panel
must be screwed to the deck

with the top edge flush with
the deck height to close the )
gap between the bridge and Tong ! BTy | T

the underside of the deck.

Deck should be drilled to attach
angle bracket M1072. -

PO374

M1072
BO773 to M1354

M1354 to Main Legs 14 no D-shackle
4 no M12 x 120mm Hex Bolt
4 no M12 Nyloc B0773 to Deck support timber
8 no M12 Washer 4 no M12 Nyloc
4 no 33mm Black Cap 4 no M12 Washer
4 no 2 Part Black Cap 4 no 2 Part Green Cap
4 no M8 x 75mm Coach Screw
4 no M8 Washer P0374 to Decks
4 no 2 Part Green Cap 2 no M1072 Angle Brackets
2 no M8 x 70mm CSH Bolts
2 no M8 x 40mm Anti Tamper Bolts
4 no M8 Nyloc
4 no M8 Washer
. 4 no 2 Part Green Caps

OO 14 no 75mm Screws

I Statement of Compliance: AE Evans Itd. manufacturers of children's playground equipment follow the codes and practices

T e &evan outlined in the British and European Standards. By doing this, all equipment for play areas manufactured by AE Evans
S meets the requirements of BSEN 1176 (general safety and test methods). Spares can be suppiled via equipment distributor.



A0064 - 1.5m Slide - Installation Instructions

: Revision -

General Information - P. age Tof2 Saved Date 24 September 2021 16:32:31
ITEM PART
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 T7031B | Plank 1060 x 195 x 45mm CNC'd 1 T7031B

2 T7093 Post 563 x 95 x 70mm 1

3 BO720 - |1 5m-1.3m Bolt Down Steel Slide | 1

1.5m Slide | " :
Plate 460 x 60 x 5mm for slide

4 M1387 extensions ] PO348A. P0348B.

5 BO775 | 250mm Steel Foot Extension Leg 2

6 M1335 HDPE Brocke{rjrl:/i\fodulcr Tower 4

7 PO348A. Slide Infill Panel A

8 P0348B. Slide Infill Panel B

Slide B0720 fixes to deck

3 no M12 x 180mm CSH Bolt
2no M12 x 130mm CSH Bolt
5 no M12 Nyloc

5 no M12 Washer

2 no 33mm Black Cap

3 no 2 Part Green Cap

4 no 70mm CSK Head Screws

Slide to M1387 and B0775 extensions
4 no M10 x 25mm Hex Bolt

4 no M10 Nyloc

8 no M10 Washers

P0348A/B to Main Unit Legs

4 no M1335 Panel Brackets

4 no M8 x 40mm Anti Tamper Bolt
4 no M8 x 75mm Coach Screw

4 no M8 Nyloc

12 no M8 Washer

8 no 2 Part Green Cap

BO788 - steel
T7031B to Main Unit Legs foot extension
4 no 100mm Timberlock screws

4 no M8 Washers

4 no 28mm Black Caps

@
.OOOC

Statement of Compliance: AE Evans ltd. manufacturers of children's playground equipment follow the codes and practices

Cl & @&VWCTINS outlined in the British and European Standards. By doing this, all equipment for play areas manufactured by AE Evans

meets the requirements of BSEN 1176 (general safety and test methods). Spares can be suppiled via equipment distributor.



A0064 - 1.5m Slide - Installation Instructions

General Information(2) - Page 2 of 2

T7031B should be fitted with bottom screw holes
approximately 810mm up from the deck to o
give a clearance of 770mm. Gap between 0

deck and underside of timber should be
between 600 and 850mm.

Steel foot
extensions
provided —

Revision -

Saved Date 24 September 2021 16:32:31

Slide bolts through deck
planks and deck support
timber underneath

?14.2
759.1

405.6
210.1

Y 11854

. -
00O -

i 1749

JO]

2004

Statement of Compliance: AE Evans ltd. manufacturers of children's playground equipment follow the codes and practices
Cl & @&VWCTINS outlined in the British and European Standards. By doing this, all equipment for play areas manufactured by AE Evans
meets the requirements of BSEN 1176 (general safety and test methods). Spares can be suppiled via equipment distributor.



A0063 - 1.2m Slide - Installation Instructions

: Revision -

General Information - P. age Tof2 Saved Date 27 September 2021 09:51:41
ITEM | p ART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
NO. :

1 T7031B Plank 1060 x 195 x 45mm CNC'd 1 T7031B

2 77093 Post 563 x 95 x 70mm 1

3 | B0721-1.25m Slide| 1.25m-1.05m Bolt Down Steel Slide 1

4 BO775 250mm Steel Foot Extension Leg 2

Plate 460 x 60 x 5mm for slide

S M1387 extensions ]

6 PO348A Slide Infill Panel A

7 P0348B Slide Infill Panel B

8 M1335

Slide B0721 fixes to deck

3 no M12 x 180mm CSH Bolt

2 no M12 x 130mm CSH Bolt

5 no M12 Nyloc BO721
5 no M12 Washer

2 no 33mm Black Cap

3 no 2 Part Green Cap

4 no 70mm CSK Head Screws

Slide to M1387 and B0775 extensions 4
4 no M10 x 25mm Hex Bolt /

4 no M10 Nyloc / P0O348B
8 no M10 Washers

P0348A/B to Main Unit Legs

4 no M1335 Panel Brackets M1387 -Plate
4 no M8 x 40mm Anti Tamper Bolt ' 460 x 60 x 5Smm
4 no M8 x 75mm Coach Screw Drilled

4 no M8 Nyloc <,

12 no M8 Washer »y

8 no 2 Part Green Cap >

T7031B to Main Unit Legs BO775

4 no 100mm Timberlock screws
4 no M8 Washers
4 no 28mm Black Caps

@
.OOOC

Statement of Compliance: AE Evans ltd. manufacturers of children's playground equipment follow the codes and practices
Cl & @&VWCTINS outlined in the British and European Standards. By doing this, all equipment for play areas manufactured by AE Evans
meets the requirements of BSEN 1176 (general safety and test methods). Spares can be suppiled via equipment distributor.



A0063 - 1.2m Slide - Installation Instructions

: Revision -
General /nformaz‘/on(2) - Page 20f2 Saved Date 27 September 2021 09:51:41

—F !
T7031B should be fitted with bottom screw holes
approximately 825mm up from the deck to
give a clearance of 770mm. Gap between
deck and underside of timber should be
between 600 and 850mm.

825
929

Slide bolts through dec
planks and deck suppon
timber underneath

885
Steel foot 825
extensions
provided
380
100
>0

Y 1499
) I i
OO . 1754

I Statement of Compliance: AE Evans Itd. manufacturers of children's playground equipment follow the codes and practices
Cl & @&VWCTINS outlined in the British and European Standards. By doing this, all equipment for play areas manufactured by AE Evans
meets the requirements of BSEN 1176 (general safety and test methods). Spares can be suppiled via equipment distributor.




AO0003 - 1.5m Fireman's Pole - Installation Instructions

Revision -

General Information - Page 1 of 1 Saved Date 24 September 2021 11:56:42
ITEM | PART
NGO, | NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. 17042
1 M1338 1.5m Firemans Pole 1
2 P0320 Firemans Pole Top Panel 1
3 17042 Plank 1060 x 195 x 45mm CNC'd 1
4 M1335 4
M1335
Bolt List B __2.__?’)—‘ :
T7042 to Main Unit Legs . g N
4 no M12 150mm CSH Bolt (
4 no M12 Nyloc 2
4 no M12 Washer )
4 no 33mm Black Cap (
T7042 to P0320 i (' 6 i
2 no M8 x 80mm Anti Tamper Bolt A == | N
2 no M8 Nyloc

4 no M8 Washer
2 no 2 Part Green Caps

P0320 to Main Unit Legs

4 no M1335 Panel Brackets

4 no M8 x 40mm Anti Tamper Bolt
4 no M8 x 75mm Coach Screw

4 no M8 Nyloc

12 no M8 Washer

8 no 2 Part Green Cap

3073

M1338 to T7042

2 no M12 x 85mm CSH Bolt
2 no M12 Nyloc

2 no M12 Washer

2 no 2 Part Green Cap | R

Ensure an even gap between
HDPE Panel and timber legs
on both sides

608

()
00O

I Statement of Compliance: AE Evans Itd. manufacturers of children's playground equipment follow the codes and practices
Cl & @&VWCTINS outlined in the British and European Standards. By doing this, all equipment for play areas manufactured by AE Evans
meets the requirements of BSEN 1176 (general safety and test methods). Spares can be suppiled via equipment distributor.




( A0014 - 1.5m Climbing Wall - Installation )
)

( General Information - Page 1 of 1 ?252?‘2’.”; 04 November 2020 12:14:39
4 17031 N
[TEM PART
NO. | NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 P0O381 HDPE Flat Ladder Top Infill |
2 T7031 Plank 998 x 195 x 45mm ]
3 P0328 1.5m HDPE Flat Climb Ladder 1
4 P0387 100mm x 60mm HDPE Bracket 1
5 M1335 HDPE Bracket Modular Tower Unit 10
Climb
6 Rocks 8
T7031 to PO381 P0387 bracket on
% no mg )&8|Omm Anti Tamper Bolts reverse of panels
no yloc
4 no M8 Washers
2 no 2 Part Green Caps PO328
T7031 to Main Unit Legs Ensure an even
4 no 100mm Timberlock Screws gap between HDPE
4 no M8 Washers and timber legs

on each side of

4 no 28mm Black Caps the HDPE panels

P0381 to Main Unit Legs and deck
4 no M1335 Panel Bracket

4 no M8 x 40mm Anti Tamper Bolts
4 no M8 x 75mm Coach Screws

12 no M8 Washers

4 no M8 Nylocs

8 no 2 Part Green Caps

2 no 5 x 75mm Woodscrew

2257
2114
P0328 to Main Legs

6 no M1335 Panel Bracket

6 no M8 x 40mm Anti Tamper Bolts

6 no M8 x 75mm Coach Screws

18 no M8 Washers 1489
6 no M8 Nylocs 1429
12 no 2 Part Green Caps 1239

e
K
]

P0328 to P0381 using P0387

2 no M8 x 60mm Anti Tamper Bolt

2 no M8 Nyloc 764
4 no M8 Washers

2 no 2 Part Green Caps

e
:
7

294

=
)
)

®
Lo

Statement of Compliance: AE Evans Itd. manufacturers of children's playground equipment follow the codes and practices

\a & E&VWCIANNS ovtlined in the British and Evropean Standards. By doing this, all equipment for play areas manufactured by AE Evans )

U

meets the requirements of BSEN 1176 (general safety and test methods). Spares can be suppiled via equipment distributor.




A0038 - 1.2m Access Ramp - Installation

General Information - Page 1 of 1

Revision -
Saved Date 12 July 2022 16:49:50

ITEM | PART

NO. | NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
] 17044 Timber 125mm dia, cut at 790mm DC
2 T7045 585 x 95 x 33mm PAR
3 T7841 Timber 125mm dia HR cut at 585mm DC
4 T7031C Plank 1060 x 195 x 45mm CNC'd
5 T7048A Plank 1602 x 195 x 45mm Angle Cut
6 T7048B Plank 1602 x 195 x 45mm Angle Cut
7 P0O331 Access Ramp Top Infill HDPE
8 M1335 HDPE Bracket Modular Tower Unit
9 M1353 | Universal Ground Anchor attachment bar
10 M1352 | Universal Ground Anchor Modular Towers
20 BO794 1.2m Pull Up Romp Rope

17031C

PO331

Ramp section T7045x3, T7841, T7048Ax2 + T7048B

come fixed together before dispatch.

Fix T7044 to Ramp assembly
3 no M8 x 100mm CSH Bolt
3 no M8 Nyloc

3 no M8 Washer

Fix T7031C to P0331

2 no M8 x 80mm CSH Bolts
2 no M8 Nyloc

4 no M8 Washers

2 no 2 Part Green Caps

T7031C to Main Unit Legs

4 no 100mm Timberlock Screws
4 no M8 Washers

4 no 28mm Black Caps

P0331 to Main Unit Legs

4 no M1335 Panel Brackets

4 no M8 x 40mm Anti Tamper Bolts
4 no M8 x 75mm Coach Screws

12 no M8 Washers

4 no M8 Nyloc

8 no 2 Part Green Caps

Ramp assembly to P0331

2 no M8 x 120mm CSH Bolt
2 no M8 Nyloc

2 no M8 Washer

2 no M8 Nut Cap

2 no 28mm Black Cap

4 no 5 x 70mm Woodscrew

O
QOOO.

BO794

M1353 to Ramp

3 no M8 x 60mm CSH Bolt
3 no M8 Nyloc

3 no M8 Washer

3 no 2 Part Green Cap

M1352 to M1353

2 no M8 x 25mm Anti Tamper Bolts
2 no M8 Nyloc

4 no M8 Washers

2 no 2 Part Green Caps

B0794 Fixings

2 no M12 Nyloc

2 no M12 Washers

2 no 2 Part Green Caps

M1335

Statement of Compliance: AE Evans ltd. manufacturers of children's playground equipment follow the codes and practices
Cl & @&VWTCTINS outlined in the British and European Standards. By doing this, all equipment for play areas manufactured by AE Evans
meets the requirements of BSEN 1176 (general safety and test methods). Spares can be suppiled via equipment distributor.



@0008 1.2m Arched Ladder - Installation Instructions

C

: Revision -
General Information - Page 1 of 1 Saved Date 10 February 2022 14:19.25 )

~

Bolt List

PO322A+P0322B to M1340(x3) PO322A
6 Nno M12 x 50mm Hex Bolt
6 Nno M12 Washer

6 no 2 Part Green Cap

P0322A+P0322B to PO405C(x2)

6 N0 M8 x 60mm Anti Tamper Bolt
6 Nno M8 Nyloc

12 no M8 Washer

6 no 2 Part Green Cap

PO322A+P0322B to Main Unit Legs
2 no M16 x 130mm CSH Bolt

2 no M16 Nyloc

2 no M16 Washer

2 no 40mm Black Caps

2 no 12mm x 300mm Steel Bar

\

748 PO405C
< >
A I R
';
if
o 4
O IR 12 x 300mm
— ground bar
] A0008 should be fitted with an
appropriate infill frame to give
safe access to the deck above
Y
- 641 o
ITEM PART
NO. | NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 P0322B 1.2m Arched Ladder LHS ]
2 PO322A 1.2m Arched Ladder RHS ]
. 3 | P0405C | Arched Ladder Ground Support 2
OO 4 | MI1340 | Handrail mm x 26.9mm M12 fixings 3

I Statement of Compliance: AE Evans Itd. manufacturers of children's playground equipment follow the codes and practices
& &V S outlined in the British and European Standards. By doing this, all equipment for play areas manufactured by AE EvanSJ
butor,

meets the requirements of BSEN 1176 (general safety and test methods). Spares can be suppiled via equipment distri




( A0067 - Standard Access Infill - Installation )

( General Information - Page 1 of 1 Saved Dote 04 November 2020 12:34:07 )
Standard Access Infill for use with Access = 17031

Nets and other deck access features.

P0349

Ensure an even gap on each side between
the panel and main unit legs

ITEM PART
NO. | NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 T7031 Plank 998 x 195 x 45mm
2 M1335 | HDPE Bracket Modular Tower Unit 4
3 P0349 Standard Access Infill 1
Ensure top edge fits flush
P0349 to 77031 to the deck level
2 no M8 x 80mm Anti Tamper Bolt
2 Nno M8 NY|OC 800
4 no M8 Washer - >
2 no 2 Part Green Cap
(o] (o]
968 —® o)

T7031 to Main Unit Legs

4 no 100mm Timberlock Screws
4 no M8 Washers

4 no 28mm Black Caps 690 o

P0349 to Main Unit Legs

4 no M1335 Panel Brackets

4 no M8 x 40mm Anti Tamper Bolt
4 Nno M8 x 75mm Coach Screws

4 no M8 Nyloc

12 no M8 Washers 189 A
8 no 2 Part Green Caps 140 i —

P0349 to Deck 0
4 no 5 x 75mm Woodscrews

M.’

O T— OO

CO < e
’\3\/'\

489

S

Pilot holes for
screws info deck
893

gt

R N
oo

Statement of Compliance: AE Evans Itd. manufacturers of children's playground equipment follow the codes and practices

C & E&WVWCCIANS ovtlined in the British and Evropean Standards. By doing this, all equipment for play areas manufactured by AE Evans )

meets the requirements of BSEN 1176 (general safety and test methods). Spares can be suppiled via equipment distributor.




( A0131 -Window with Arch - Installation

)

( General Information - Page 1 of 1

Revision -

\

Saved Date 08 February 2022 14.:58.44.

)

-

~

PO409 me

ITEM PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1200mm HDPE Top Panel with
] PO407 Window + Under Deck Arch ]
M1335 Panel Bracket 6

Ensure an eve gap on each side
of the panel between the plastic
and main unit legs. Gaps should not
exceed 5mm in widfth.

Q
.OOO.

Statement of Compliance: AE Evans ltd. manufacturers of children's playground equipment follow the codes and practices
& E&WVWCINNS outlined in the British and European Standards. By doing this, all equipment for play areas manufactured by AE Evans

meets the requirements of BSEN 1176 (general safety and test methods). Spares can be suppiled via equipment distri

M1335

P0409 to Main Unit Legs
6 no M1335 Panel Brackets

6 no M8 x 40mm Anti Tamper Bolt

6 no M8 x 75mm Coach Screw
6 no M8 Nyloc

18 no M8 Washer

12 no 2 Part Green Cap

Ensure even gap
both sides

o,




( A0108 - Round Window Infill - Installation )

Revision -

)

( General Information - Page 1 of 1 Saved Date 03 November 2020 08:43:57

PO3/9 M1335 TEMA | DARL. | DESCRIPTION | QY.
HDPE Bracket
] M1335 Modular TE)OVSerGUni’r 4

Rickety Window Infill
2 P0O379 Panel 1

P0379 to Main Unit Legs

4 no M1335 Panel Brackets

4 no M8 x 40mm Anti Tamper Bolts
4 no M8 x 75mm Coach Screw

4 no M8 Nyloc

12 no M8 Washers

8 no 2 Part Green Cap

Ensure an even gap between HDPE
Panel and timber legs on both sides

Ensure gap between bottom edge 1r— &\ / i
of infill panel and deck line is within / —
enfrapment guidelines 25>89mm
This needs the first fixing screw around — —
180mm up from Deck height I{
QN '*g/ ) Q"j

|
(

O‘O

4 )

: I Statement of Compliance: AE Evans ltd. manufacturers of children's playground equipment follow the codes and pract
outlined in the British and European Standards. By doing this, all equipment for play areas manufactured by AE Evans

<a ©e evadn
\ S meets the requirements of BSEN 1176 (general safety and test methods). Spares can be suppiled via equipment distri

ices




( A0151B - Under Deck Small Arch - Installation

)

( General Information - Page 1 of 1

Revision -

Saved Date 08 February 2022 14.:58.44.

)

-

\

~

P0387 2 M1335

ITEM PART
NO. | NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 P0345 Rickety Timber Effect Infill Panel 1
HDPE Bracket Modular Tower Unit 4

P0434 to Main Unit Legs

2 no M8 Nyloc
4 no M8 Washer
4 no 2 Part Green Cap

P0434 to P0387(x2)
2 no M8 Nyloc

4 no M8 Washer
2 no 2 Part Green Cap

Ensure top edge of P0434B fits flush
against the panel or timber above it.

O
00O

Ensure even gap
both sides

2 no M1335 Panel Brackets
2 N0 M8 x 40mm Anti Tamper Bolt
2 N0 M8 x 75mm Coach Screw

2 Nno M8 x 60mm Anti Tamper Bolt

P0387 can be fixed to Timber or HDPE
SO may use M8 x 60mm Anti tamper
bolts or 75mm Coach Screws.

JO] _

meets the requirements of BSEN 1176 (general safety and test methods). Spares can be suppiled via equipment distri

Statement of Compliance: AE Evans ltd. manufacturers of children's playground equipment follow the codes and practices
& E&VWCCINN S outlined in the British and European Standards. By doing this, all equipment for play areas manufactured by AE Evans)
butor,




( A0120 - 800x390mm Rickety Infill Panel - Installation )

( General Information - Page 1 of 1

Revision -
Saved Date 06 November 2020 15:46:19

)

-

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 M1335 HDPE Bracket Modular Tower Unit 4
2 P0394 800x320mm Rickety Infill Panel 1

PO374

P0394 to Main Unit Legs

4 no M1335 Panel Brackets

4 no M8 x 40mm Anti Tamper Bolt
4 no M8 x 75mm Coach Screw

4 no M8 Nyloc

12 no M8 Washer

8 no 2 Part Green Cap

Ensure gap between infill panel and
deck (above) or deck access feature
(eg. Access net) is within
enfrapment guidelines 25>89mm or
greater than 230mm.

O‘O

M1335

Ensure even gap
both sides between
HDPE Panel and
Main Unit Legs

800

I Statement of Compliance: AE Evans Itd. manufacturers of children's playground equipment follow the codes and practices
Cl & @&V S outlined in the British and European Standards. By doing this, all equipment for play areas manufactured by AE Evans
meets the requirements of BSEN 1176 (general safety and test methods). Spares can be suppiled via equipment distriW

~




	Four Deck Unit 02
	General Information
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View15

	Leg BOM
	Drawing View7

	Bill of Materials
	Excavation Detail
	Drawing View2

	Surfacing Detail
	Drawing View3

	Deck Positions
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12

	Bolt List

	D0001 - Deck - Installation
	General Information
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5


	A0097 - Rickety Roof - Installation
	General Information
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	A0019 - Rickety Roof with Chimney - Installation
	General Information
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	A0049 - 2m Between Deck Tunnel - Installation
	General Information
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	A0031 - Incline Rope Bridge - Installation
	General Information
	Drawing View3


	A0103 - Flat Sleeper Bridge - Installation
	General Information
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 4)


	A0099 - Sloping Suspension Bridge - Installation
	General Information
	Drawing View1


	A0064 - 1.5m Slide - Installation Instructions
	General Information
	Drawing View1

	General Information(2)
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View4


	A0063 - 1.2m Slide - Installation Instructions
	General Information
	Drawing View1

	General Information(2)
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	A0003 - 1.5m Fireman's Pole - Installation Instructions
	General Information
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	A0014 - 1.5m Climbing Wall - Installation
	General Information
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4


	A0038 - 1.2m Access Ramp - Installation
	General Information
	Drawing View1


	A0008 1.2m Arched Ladder - Installation Instructions
	General Information
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	A0067 - Standard Access Infill - Installation
	General Information
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	A0131 -Window with Arch - Installation
	General Information
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View4


	A0108 - Round Window Infill - Installation
	General Information
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View4


	A0151B - Under Deck Small Arch - Installation
	General Information
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View5


	A0120 - 800x390mm Rickety Infill Panel - Installation
	General Information
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	A0038 - 1.2m Access Ramp - Installation.PDF
	General Information
	Drawing View1


	Four Deck Unit 02.PDF
	General Information
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View15

	Leg BOM
	Drawing View7

	Bill of Materials
	Excavation Detail
	Drawing View2

	Surfacing Detail
	Drawing View3

	Deck Positions
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12

	Bolt List




